© 2024 JETIR June 2024, Volume 11, Issue 6                                                           www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIRGJ06056 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 359
PHASE SHIFTED FULL BRIDGE CONVERTER
FOR BATTERY SYSTEMS WITH PARTIAL
POWER PROCESSING
1D VenkataBrahmanaidu, 2Veeramreddy Mahendra Reddy, 3Atchala Varshith Reddy, 4Dandi Pranadeep,
5Syed Nawaz
1Assistant Professor, 2,3,4&5UG Students

ranges from 480 W to 760 W.
By changing the battery current, output power range of the converter can be increased and battery charging time decreases.
The proposed system is analyzed mathematically and implemented and validated in MATLAB Simulink environment.
The conclusion is that as the converter is going to process a small amount of power the losses will be less and the overall system
efficiency increases.
5.2. Future Scope
• Renewable energy sources can be use in the supply side.
• Instead of employing a PI controller with any advanced AI controllers, including fuzzy, ANN, hybrid, deep learning, and
machine learning, in the suggested system cc/cv control technique, we employed a PI controller.
5.3. References
[1] P. Rodge and K. Joshi, "Electric Vehicles in India: Current Status, Future Trend and Environmental Impact," 2018
International Conference on Smart Electric Drives and Power System (ICSEDPS), Nagpur, India, 2018, pp. 22-27, doi:
10.1109/ICSEDPS.2018.8536034.
[2] P. Aji, D. A. Renata, A. Larasati and Riza, "Development of Electric Vehicle Charging Station Management System
in Urban Areas," 2020 International Conference on Technology and Policy in Energy and Electric Power (ICT-PEP),
Bandung, Indonesia, 2020, pp. 199-203, doi: 10.1109/ICT-PEP50916.2020.9249838
[3] S. Pohlmann, A. Mashayekh, F. Schwitzgebel, M. Kuder, A. Gieraths and T. Weyh, "Introduction of a Battery
Performance Characteristic Map Based on the Internal Impedance on Cell and System Level," 2022 IEEE 16th
International Conference on Compatibility, Power Electronics, and Power Engineering (CPE-POWERENG),
Birmingham, United Kingdom, 2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/CPE-POWERENG54966.2022.9880888.
[4] F. Lezama, R. Faia, P. Faria and Z. Vale, "Analysing the Impact of Local Electricity Transactions with EV
Penetration on the Electrical Grid," 2023 19th International Conference on the European Energy Market (EEM),
Lappeenranta, Finland, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/EEM58374.2023.10161857.
[5] A. Yalasatti, V. Patil, M. Aspalli, J. Patil and S. Chippalkatti, "Control Strategies and Converter Configurationsin
EV application," 2023 International Conference on Integrated Intelligence and Communication Systems (ICIICS),
Kalaburagi, India, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICIICS59993.2023.10421112.
© 2024 JETIR June 2024, Volume 11, Issue 6                                                           www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIRGJ06056 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org 365
[6] T. Suntio and A. Kuperman, "Comments on “An Efficient Partial Power Processing DC/DC Converter for
Distributed PV Architectures”," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 30, no. 4, pp. 2372-2372, April 2015,
doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2014.2327018.
[7] M. W. Ahmad and S. Anand, "Power decoupling in solar PV system using partial power processing converter,"
2016 10th International Conference on Compatibility, Power Electronics and Power Engineering (CPE-POWERENG),
Bydgoszcz, Poland, 2016, pp. 196-201, doi: 10.1109/CPE.2016.7544184.
[8] A. J. Balbino, M. C. Tanca-Villanueva and T. B. Lazzarin, "A Full-Bridge Partial-Power Processing Converter
Applied to Small Wind Turbines Systems," 2020 IEEE 29th International Symposium on Industrial Electronics (ISIE),
Delft, Netherlands, 2020, pp. 985-990, doi: 10.1109/ISIE45063.2020.9152275.
[9] X. Wang et al., "Design of Partial Discharge Detection and Anti-Interference System for Distribution Network
Cable Joints Based on Edge Calculation," 2024 International Conference on Electrical Drives, Power Electronics &
Engineering (EDPEE), Athens, Greece, 2024, pp. 516-521, doi: 10.1109/EDPEE61724.2024.00102.
[10] P. Bhargavi, P. C. V. Chaganti, V. Sowmya, P. V. Manitha and S. Lekshmi, "A Comparative study of Phase shifted
Full Bridge and High-Frequency Resonant Transistor DC-DC Converters for EV Charging Application," 2022 IEEE 2nd
International Conference on Mobile Networks and Wireless Communications (ICMNWC), Tumkur, Karnataka, India,
2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICMNWC56175.2022.10031773.
[11] W. Zhu, A. Mishra and V. De Smedt, "An On-chip Voltage Mode Control Circuit with Operation Mode Switch for
Phase-shifted Full-bridge Isolated DC-DC Bus Converters," 2022 20th IEEE Interregional NEWCAS Conference
(NEWCAS), Quebec City, QC, Canada, 2022, pp. 509-513, doi: 10.1109/NEWCAS52662.2022.9842185.
AUTHORS PROFILE
Mr.DVenkataBrahmanaidu was born in Andhra- Pradesh, India. He received his B.Tech degree in Electrical
and Electronics Engineering from JNTU Hyderabad, Telangana, India in 2010. He received his M.Tech degree
in Power Electronics and Electrical Drives from JNTU Hyderabad, Telangana in 2014. He is currently